900223656 05/21/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Banco Popular de Puerto Rico		105/18/2012	Banking Corporation: PUERTO RICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sucra Sweetener Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	1138 Roosevelt Avenue	
City:	San Juan	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00920	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3142539	SUCRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: osantiago@pmalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Banco Popular De PR Corporate Banking

Address Line 1: 209 Munoz Rivera Avenue

Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00918

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11-258
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Omar Santiago
Signature:	/Omar Santiago/
Date:	05/21/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0431 OP \$40,00 3142539

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that BANCO POPULAR DE PUERTO RICO, a banking corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademark shown in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by SUCRA SWEETENER COMPANY, INC., corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, which security interest is dated October 9, 2009, and which was recorded on November 5, 2009 at Reel 4091, Frame 0470 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BANCO POPULAR DE PUERTO RICO has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered on its behalf, this 18th day of May, 2012.

BANCO POPULAR DE PUERTO RICO

By: Mayra La Title: Vice Pres

Affidavit No.: 1725

Acknowledged and subscribed before me by the following persons who is personally known to me, in San Juan, Puerto Rico, on this 18th day of may, 2012: Mayra Lao Acosta, of legal age, married, banker and resident of Guaynabo, Puerto Rico, in his/her capacity as Vice President of Banco Popular de Puerto Rico.

Notary Public

289204



SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

Mark: SUCRA

Registration Number: 3142539

Registration Date: September 12, 2006



Sch. A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0433